

UNOFPICIAL COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988	For Use By County		
Seller: MUFID H. ZAYED and LAILA M. ZAYED	Recorder's Office		
Buyer: LEONCIA BURKART	County		
Document No.:	Date		
EXCUSION NO.	Doc. No.		
	Vol Pu	-	
L. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:	o in the common the majorithm and a wind	
A. Address of property: 1332-40 W. North Avenue, Chicago, Street	Illinois	Towns	nip
Permanent Real Estric Index No.: 14-32-318-012-0000			
B. Legal Description: Section			
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:			
O =			
LOT 26 IN SUB BLOCK 3 IN BLOCK 18 IN SHEFFIEL TO CHICAGO IN SECTIONS 29. 31, 32 AND 33, TOWN RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIPD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	NSHIP 40 NORTH	н,	
τ_{\odot}	DEPT-01 RECORDINOS	•	\$27.59
Prepared by: DONALD MARTIN, ESQ. Return to: ARN	COOK COUNTY REC OLD KALNITZ, I	3-0449° CORDER 250.	76
	W. Madison,		ar-ny pa
	2240, address II	60602	_
Chicago, address IL 60602 Chi			~ ~
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	15		936
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other cont for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence	rol of such property may	render them lial	9364
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other confor any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property.	rol of such property may	render them lial	9384
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other cont for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence	rol of such property may of environmental proble	render them lial	9384
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other confor any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 110.10 x 106 x 71.22 x/Aereage	rol of such property may of environmental proble	render them lial	9364
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other conference and environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 110.10 × 106 × 71.22 × /Aereage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	rol of such property may of environmental proble	render them lial	9364
Transferors and transferees of neal property are advised that their ownership or other cont for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property. C. Property Characteristics: T1.70	rol of such property may of environmental proble	render them lial ma associated w	93844976
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other cont for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 110.10 × 106 × 71.22 × /Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Industria Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm, w X Store, office, commercial building Other, s H. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	rol of such property may of environmental woble	render them Ital ms associated w	93644976
Transferors and transferees of mal property are advised that their ownership or other confor any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 110.10 × 106 × 71.22 × /Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Industrict Commercial apartment (over 6 units) X Store, office, commercial building H. NATURE OF TRANSFER: A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	rol of such property may of environmental woble	render them fini ma associated w	93644976
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other cont for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 110.10 × 106 × 71.22 × /Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Industria Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm, w X Store, office, commercial building Other, s H. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	rol of such property may of environmental woble	render them Ital ms associated w Yes N X	93644976
Transferors and transferees of mal property are advised that their ownership or other confor any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 110.10 × 106 × 71.22 × /Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Industrict Commercial apartment (over 6 units) X Store, office, commercial building H. NATURE OF TRANSFER: A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	rol of such property may of environmental woble	render them fini ma associated w	93844976

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Privide the forest	e management of the site	nt the previous owner or or real property:	any entity or person the transferor le	
Name PAD	DOCK RESTAURAN	VY	والمستقاة المستقدية والموافقة والمستقدات المراقي والمقيرة الماري والمن المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع	and the second s
			application (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905)	
or property usage	Company of the second control of the second	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section secti	and the second section of the second section with the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section	Minimum of the second papers for a property of the second
•	Company of the Compan	a company our service and an experience of the e	and the separation of the second section of the section of th	
2. If the transfer feror, other contracts	or has knowledge, indica for management or use o	te whether the following I the facilities or real pro	existed under prior ownerships, lead perty:	
	•	YES NO		YES NO
Landfill		X	Injection Wells	,, X.
Surface Impoundmen	v	X	Wastewater Treatment Units	X
Land Treatment			Septic Tanks	
Waste Pile	(O ₄	X	Transfer Stations	and the second s
Incinerator	70_	X	Waste Recycling Operations	
Storage Tunk (Above	Ground)	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification	
Storage Tank (Under		X	Other Land Disposal Area	
Container Storage Ar	rea	X		
is, to the best of my in the b	enowledge and belief, tru	e and accurate.	athering the information, I certify the signature MUFIL H. ZAXED type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or or signature) LEONCIA BURKART type or print name	
86	as delivered to me with all	19. 23	TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (Transferees) MUFLO H ZAVED Type or print name LENDER	on (chalf of Transferee)
·	in to Deroll 30 NG Chico	g. IL. 606	02	

COMPLIMENTS OF CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

UNOFFICIAL COPY

O	285	Llandifu Bear farme	
Ħ.	111	Identify Transferor	:

Mufid H. Zayed & Laila M. Zayed, 1827 N. New England, Chicago, Illinois

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Treat No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Mufid H. Zayed
Name, Position (if any), and address

Leoncia Burkart, 2153 N. Clybourn, Chicago, Illinois

blophoru fu.

C. Identify Transferee:

Name and Current Address of Transferee

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazanious substances

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection () of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a incility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance;

- (2) Any person who at the time of disporal, transport, storage or treatment of a bazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such bazardous substance:
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of bazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous valistances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites

from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a ha ardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardoos substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the apency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an account at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to ask such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person presuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), no or agree or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of filinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by attendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever condicted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportan, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois flavironmental Protection Act? This question
all not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and
manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or
tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes No X

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes No X

93644976

UNOFFICIAL COPY

disposal of "hazardous or special wastes",	as defined by the tedera	l Resource Conservation and Recovery	Act and the l	llinois	Environ-
mental Protection Act?	Yos	No X			
4. Are there any of the following spec		closed) at the property which are or w	ere used by	he tran	sferor to
manage waste, hazardons wastes, hazardon	is substances or petroleu	m?	•		
-	YES NO			YES	NO
Landfill	and the same of th	Injection Wells			X
Surface Impoundment	<u> </u>	Wastewater Treatment Units			X
Land Treatment	X	Septic Tanks			X
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations			_X
Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground)	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification			_X
Storage Tank (Underground)	<u> </u>	Other Land Disposal Area			X
Container Storage Area	<u>X</u>				
If there are "YES" answers to any of the a interest, attach a site plan which identifies t along with this disclosure of an ent. 5. Has the transferor ever hind any of the state of the s	the location of each unit, he following in regard to	such site plan to be filed with the Environment of this real property?	onnental Pr	nection	Agency
a. Permits for discharges of waslewa		•	Yes	. (NO No.	
b. Permits for emissions to the at most	· _	, except according	Yes	. 190 Na	X
e. Permits for any waste storage, wa6. Has the transferor lad any wastewat		•	169	, 1 4 0	
treatment works?	ier alsemæges (other tim	s sewage) to a publicly owned	Yes	No _	Х
7. Has the transferor taken any of the 6	ollowing a tions relative	to this property?			
Prepared a Chemical Safety Conti- b. Filed an Emergency and Huzardou	ngency Plan pars ignt to	the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes		
Planning and Community Right-to	o-Know Act of 1986.	ral Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes		
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		0,	Yes		
govern neutal actions?		property been the subject of any of th	e following	State of	r federal
the property.		d contamination on or emanating from	Yes	No	X
 Filing an environmental enforcemental order or consent decree was en 	intered.		Yes	Nu	- X
still in effect for this property.		ether or not the final order or decree is	Yes	No.,	-X
 Environmental Releases During Trag Has any situation occurred at this 	site which resulted in a	reportable "release" of any hazardora)	k.	¥
substances or petroleum as require	ed under State or federal	laws?	Yes	140 **	
the ground at this site?		released, come into direct contact with	Yas	No.	
property?		the following actions or events been as:			se on the
Assignment of in-house mainte	mance staff to remove or	including soils, pavement or other surf- treat materials including soils, paveme	nt or other su	rficial n	naterials
	e IESDA, of the release	us "significam" under the Illinois Chen	nical Safety A	ret	
Sampling and analysis of soils					
Temponity of more long term t	nondoring of groundwa	ler al or near the site	Mar		
Coping with fumes from subsu	ricamy water well beest	ase of offensive characteristics of the wa			
Signs of substances leaching ou	t of the ground along the	base of slopes or at other low points on o	r îmmediate!	y adjact	ent to the
site 10. Is the facility currently operating u	nder a variance granted	by the Illinois Pollution			
Control Board?			Yes		
11. Is there any explanation needed for	r clarification of any of t	he above answers or responses?			and the same of the same of
والمرافقة					